WBSEDCL 
NOTICE INVITING LIMITED TENDER 

BID DOCUMENT 

Internet Lease Line connections 300 Mbps (1:1) with Anti 
DDOS service (3 Gbps) for Data Centre, Disaster Recovery 

Centre, Vidyut Bhawan under WBSEDCL. 

Estimated Tender Price: Rs 54,00,000 (Rs Fifty-Four lakhs only) 

Tender Notice No: WBSEDCL/IT&C/6.10/ 2_2-0~ 

SECTION: I 
INSTRUCTION TO BIDDER (IB) 

IB.1. West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited herein after referred to as WBSEDCL 
invites limited e-tenders for the implementation of six (6) Internet Leased Line (ILL) connections,

[...]

All bids must be accompanied with refundable earnest money, as “Bid Guarantee”. 
The bid shall be considered non-responsive if the earnest money is not submitted 
along with the bid. 

https://wbtenders.gov.in/

IB.14.2. The bidder shall select the tender to bid for and initiate payment of the EMD 
amounting to Rs. 1,08,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Eight Thousand only). Following 
payment options are available for paying EMD amount through online mode: 

IB.14.2.1. E-payment can be made on the e-tender website https://wbtenders.gov.in 
through net-banking payment mode.   

IB.14.2.2. RTGS/ NEFT Payment: On selection of RTGS / NEFT as the payment mode,